
 

 

2025 

SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE 
(PART-II & COMBINED) 

Ist ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2025 

RESULT DECLARATION DATE: 24-07-2025 
Website: www.bisedgkhan.edu.pk 



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION D G KHAN
SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE Ist ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

RESULT AT A GLANCE

1

2

3

No.of candidates who actually appeared
 in the examination

PASS PRCENTAGE

PASS PERCENTAGE

REGULAR

GROUP GENDER APPEARD PASS PASS%

SCIENCE

HUMANITIES

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

PRIVATE

SCIENCE

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

HUMANITIES

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

 91180

 74179

   32026    26489

   28166    25231

     342

    2283

     196

    1861

   60192    51720

    2625     2057

   32368

   30449

   26685

   27092

  62817   53777

   15780

   11164

   26944

      687

       732

    1419

   16467

   11896

  28363

   10464

    9061

   19525

      386

      491

     877

   10850

    9552

  20402

   48835

   42345

   37535

   36644

  91180   74179

OVER ALL

81.35

82.71

89.57

85.92

57.30

81.51

78.36

82.44

88.97

85.60

66.31

81.16

72.46

56.18

67.07

61.80

65.88

80.29

71.93

76.86

86.53

81.35

No.of candidates who passed the  examination

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN QAMAR
ASSTT. CONTROLLER OF EXAMS

B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 

DERA GHAZI KHAN

MUHAMMAD BILAL BHUTTA
SYSTEM ANALYST
B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN

Dated:-24-07-2025

MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

OVER ALL

POSITION ROLL NO MARKS STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO PICTURE

HANIA MAHMOOD

ATHAR MAHMOOD ASIF

DISTRICT PUBLIC GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL LAYYAH
District Public Girls High School

Layyah

0300676474903006764749

1187 257213    1

INSHA AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

THE VISION GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL LAYYAH
THE VISION SCHOOL (GIRLS)

SHAHZAD COLONY OPP DHQ

HOSPITAL LAYYAH

0300731929203007319292

1186 257341    2

NOUMAN WARIS

ISLAM WARIS

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN

0334678085103346780851

1184 268499    3

ZARISH FATIMA

MIAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN

THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL MITHAN KOT

(RAJANPUR)

THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL MITHAN KOT DIS

RAJANPUR

0333526980003335269800

1184 266883    3



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

ZAINAB SHOUKAT

SHOUKAT ALI

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL

SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH

SHEIKHUPURA, MUZAFFARGARH

0310707507103107075071

1184 213969    3

LAIBA RAZA

SALEEM RAZA KHAN

GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

NO.1, DERA GHAZI KHAN
Block A house #112 DGKHAN

0334587888803345878888

1184 200784    3



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

SCIENCE BOYS

POSITION ROLL NO MARKS STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO PICTURE

NOUMAN WARIS

ISLAM WARIS

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN

0334678085103346780851

1184 268499    1

AMEER ABDULLAH

KHIZAR HAYAT

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL

MUZAFFARGARH

Mohallah Qaim Wala Muzaffargarh

0300686093903006860939

1183 280122    2

ABDULLAH USMAN

ABDUL USMAN

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN

0334678085103346780851

1181 268791    3

MUHAMMAD ASAD

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

NEW DAWN SECONDARY

SCHOOL SINAWAN

(MUZAFFARGARH)

NEW DAWN BOYS SECONDARY

SCHOOL SINAWAN TEHSIL &

DISTRICT kOT ADU

0343655448203436554482

1181 232667    3



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

SCIENCE GIRLS

POSITION ROLL NO MARKS STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO PICTURE

HANIA MAHMOOD

ATHAR MAHMOOD ASIF

DISTRICT PUBLIC GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL LAYYAH
District Public Girls High School

Layyah

0300676474903006764749

1187 257213    1

INSHA AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

THE VISION GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL LAYYAH
THE VISION SCHOOL (GIRLS)

SHAHZAD COLONY OPP DHQ

HOSPITAL LAYYAH

0300731929203007319292

1186 257341    2

ZARISH FATIMA

MIAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN

THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL MITHAN KOT

(RAJANPUR)

THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH

SCHOOL MITHAN KOT DIS

RAJANPUR

0333526980003335269800

1184 266883    3

ZAINAB SHOUKAT

SHOUKAT ALI

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL

SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH

SHEIKHUPURA, MUZAFFARGARH

0310707507103107075071

1184 213969    3

LAIBA RAZA

SALEEM RAZA KHAN

GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

NO.1, DERA GHAZI KHAN
Block A house #112 DGKHAN

0334587888803345878888

1184 200784    3



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

GENERAL BOYS

POSITION ROLL NO MARKS STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO PICTURE

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM

SAJJAD AHMAD

KOT ADU C/O MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR PST

GOVT H/S SHADI KHAN MUNDA

PULL88000 KOT ADDU

0342899753203428997532

1077 294321    1

MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL

IJAZ HUSSAIN

GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY

SCHOOL ROHILLANWALI

(MUZAFFARGARH)

GHSS Rohillanwali

0306579974703065799747

1054 294291    2

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ

NOOR ELLAHI

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

(BOYS) ROJHAN (RAJANPUR)
Rojhan

0331971932803319719328

1051 244314    3



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DERA GHAZI KHAN
TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

GENERALGIRLS

POSITION ROLL NO MARKS STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO PICTURE

QURAT UL AIN

MUHAMMAD KHALIL

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL

SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH

SHADMAN COLONY,

MUZAFFARGARH

0320063703703200637037

1087 293783    1

LAIBA FAIZ

FAIZ AHMAD

GOVT.GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

CHOWK AZAM (LAYYAH)
Chak No. 387/TDA, Chowk Azam

0345165164903451651649

1084 244069    2

ZAHRA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

GOVT.GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MULLA QUAID SHAH JADEED

DERA GHAZI KHAN

BAHADUR WALA NEAR ZAINAB

HOSPITAL , D G KHAN

0316614590103166145901

1076 293138    3

B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 

DERA GHAZI KHAN

MUHAMMAD BILAL BHUTTA
SYSTEM ANALYST
B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN

Dated:-23-07-2025

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN QAMAR
ASSTT. CONTROLLER OF EXAMS

MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN


