

STATISTICAL DATA
2025



SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (PART-II & COMBINED) Ist ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2025

RESULT DECLARATION DATE: 24-07-2025

Website: www.bisedgkhan.edu.pk

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION D G KHAN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE Ist ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

RESULT AT A GLANCE

1	No.of candidates who actually appeared in the examination	91180
2	No.of candidates who passed the examination	74179
3	PASS PRCENTAGE	81.35

PASS PERCENTAGE

	GROUP	GENDER	APPEARD	PASS	PASS%
		MALE	32026	26489	82.71
	SCIENCE	FEMALE	28166	25231	89.57
		TOTAL	60192	51720	85.92
		MALE	342	196	57.30
REGULAR	HUMANITIES	FEMALE	2283	1861	81.51
		TOTAL	2625	2057	78.36
		MALE	32368	26685	82.44
	TOTAL	FEMALE	30449	27092	88.97
		TOTAL	62817	53777	85.60
		MALE	15780	10464	66.31
	SCIENCE	FEMALE	11164	9061	81.16
		TOTAL	26944	19525	72.46
		MALE	687	386	56.18
PRIVATE	HUMANITIES	FEMALE	732	491	67.07
		TOTAL	1419	877	61.80
		MALE	16467	10850	65.88
	TOTAL	FEMALE	11896	9552	80.29
		TOTAL	28363	20402	71.93
		MALE	48835	37535	76.86
OVER ALL	GRAND TOTAL	FEMALE	42345	36644	86.53
		TOTAL	91180	74179	81.35







TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025 TOTAL MARKS:1200

OVER ALL

POSITION	ROLL NO	MARKS	STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME	INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO	STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO	PICTURE
1	257213	1187	HANIA MAHMOOD	DISTRICT PUBLIC GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL LAYYAH	District Public Girls High School Layyah	
			ATHAR MAHMOOD ASIF	03006764749	03006764749	
2	257341	1186	INSHA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD	THE VISION GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL LAYYAH	THE VISION SCHOOL (GIRLS) SHAHZAD COLONY OPP DHQ HOSPITAL LAYYAH	
				03007319292	03007319292	
3	268499	1184	NOUMAN WARIS	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	60
			ISLAM WARIS			
				03346780851	03346780851	
3	266883	1184	ZARISH FATIMA	THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MITHAN KOT	THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MITHAN KOT DIS	
•			MIAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	(RAJANPUR)	RAJANPUR	
				03335269800	03335269800	

TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025 TOTAL MARKS:1200

3	213969	1184	ZAINAB SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH 03107075071	SHEIKHUPURA, MUZAFFARGARH 03107075071	
3	200784	1184	LAIBA RAZA SALEEM RAZA KHAN	GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL NO.1, DERA GHAZI KHAN 03345878888	Block A house #112 DGKHAN 03345878888	

TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025 TOTAL MARKS:1200

SCIENCE BOYS

POSITION	ROLL NO	MARKS	STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME	INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO	STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO	PICTURE
1	268499	1184	NOUMAN WARIS	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	60
			ISLAM WARIS			
				03346780851	03346780851	
2	280122	1183	AMEER ABDULLAH	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH	Mohallah Qaim Wala Muzaffargarh	
			KHIZAR HAYAT	03006860939	03006860939	
3	268791	1181	ABDULLAH USMAN	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) DERA GHAZI KHAN	
			ABDUL USMAN			
				03346780851	03346780851	
3	232667	1181	MUHAMMAD ASAD	NEW DAWN SECONDARY SCHOOL SINAWAN	NEW DAWN BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL SINAWAN TEHSIL &	
•			MUHAMMAD IMRAN	(MUZAFFARGARH)	DISTRICT KOT ADU	(86)
				03436554482	03436554482	

TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

SCIENCE GIRLS

POSITION	ROLL NO	MARKS	STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME	INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO	STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO	PICTURE
1	257213	1187	HANIA MAHMOOD	DISTRICT PUBLIC GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL LAYYAH	District Public Girls High School Layyah	
			ATHAR MAHMOOD ASIF	03006764749	03006764749	
2	257341	1186	INSHA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD	THE VISION GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL LAYYAH	THE VISION SCHOOL (GIRLS) SHAHZAD COLONY OPP DHQ HOSPITAL LAYYAH	
			ZARISH FATIMA	03007319292 THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH	03007319292 THE RAVIAN GIRLS HIGH	
3	266883	1184	MIAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	SCHOOL MITHAN KOT (RAJANPUR)	SCHOOL MITHAN KOT DIS RAJANPUR	
3	213969	1184	ZAINAB SHOUKAT	03335269800 CENTER OF EXCELLENCE GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH	03335269800 SHEIKHUPURA, MUZAFFARGARH	
			SHOUKAT ALI	03107075071	03107075071	
3	200784	1184	LAIBA RAZA	GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL NO.1, DERA GHAZI KHAN	Block A house #112 DGKHAN	
			SALEEM RAZA KHAN	03345878888	03345878888	

TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

GENERAL BOYS

POSITION	ROLL NO	MARKS	STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME	INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO	STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO	PICTURE
1	294321	1077	MUHAMMAD FAHEEM	KOT ADU	C/O MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR PST	
			SAJJAD AHMAD		GOVT H/S SHADI KHAN MUNDA PULL88000 KOT ADDU	
				03428997532	03428997532	
2	294291	1054	MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL	GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL ROHILLANWALI	GHSS Rohillanwali	
			IJAZ HUSSAIN	(MUZAFFARGARH)		EL
				03065799747	03065799747	1881
3	244314	1051	MUHAMMAD SHERAZ	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE (BOYS) ROJHAN (RAJANPUR)	Rojhan	
			NOOR ELLAHI			1
				03319719328	03319719328	

TOP POSITION IN SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE IST ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025

TOTAL MARKS:1200

GENERALGIRLS

POSITION	ROLL NO	MARKS	STUDENT NAMR/FATHER'S NAME	INSTITUTE NAME AND PHONE NO	STUDENT ADDRESS AND PHONE NO	PICTURE
1	293783	1087	QURAT UL AIN	CENTER OF EXCELLENCE	SHADMAN COLONY,	
			MUHAMMAD KHALIL	GOVT. GIRLS HIGH & NORMAL SCHOOL MUZAFFARGARH	MUZAFFARGARH	
				03200637037	03200637037	
2	244069	1084	LAIBA FAIZ	GOVT.GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL CHOWK AZAM (LAYYAH)	Chak No. 387/TDA, Chowk Azam	
			FAIZ AHMAD	03451651649	03451651649	
			ZAHRA FATIMA	<u> </u>		
3	293138	1076	ZARA FATIWA	GOVT.GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MULLA QUAID SHAH JADEED DERA GHAZI KHAN	BAHADUR WALA NEAR ZAINAB HOSPITAL , D G KHAN	6 6
			MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	03166145901	03166145901	



MUHAMMAD BILAL BHUTTA SYSTEM ANALYST B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN Dated:-23-07-2025



MUHAMMAD RAMZAN QAMAR ASSTT. CONTROLLER OF EXAMS B.I.S.E, D.G.KHAN



MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION
DERA GHAZI KHAN